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DEPARTMENT OF, PUBLIC WORKS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950604070

(831) 454-2160

FAX (831) 454-2385

S e p t e m b e r  2 4 ,  1 9 9 8

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBIECT: VARIOUS COUNTY SERVICE AREAS
DR-1203 EL NI&O 1998 WINTER STORMS

Members of the Board:

During the February 1998 winter storms, several County Service Areas (CSAs)
sustained damages to their roads as a result of heavy rains. At the request of service area
representatives, Public Works applied for and received disaster assistance funding from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) and the California Office of Emergency Services (OES).
Funding has been received for debris removal and protective measures which have already been
performed. Advance monies have also been received for permanent repairs that have not yet been
completed.

As the 1998/99  CSA budgets did not include line items for revenue received from
FEMA or OES, we are requesting that your Board adopt a resolution accepting unanticipated
revenue so that the CSAs may continue with completing repairs to roads.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors adopt the attached
resolution accepting unanticipated revenues in the amount of $306,299 for various County Service
Areas.

Yours truly, I

TAD:rw
Attachments

OHN A. FANTHAM
of Public Works

mGORN?/ROVK:

County Administrative Officer
copy to: Public Works
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO.

On the motion of Supervisor
duly seconded by Supervisor
the following resolution is adopted:

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING UNANTICIPATED REVENUE

WHEREAS, the County of Santa Cruz is a recipient of funds from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency and the California Office of Emergency Services for County
Service Area storm repair programs; and

WHEREAS, the County is a recipient of funds  in the amount of $306,299 which
are either in excess of those anticipated or are not specifically set forth in the current fiscal
year budget of the County; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Sections 29 130(c),29064(b), such
funds may be made available for specific appropriation by a four-fifths vote of the Board of
Supervisors;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the Santa
Cruz County Auditor-Controller accept funds in the amount of $306,299 into Public Works
Department County Service Areas.

INDEX NO. SUBOBJECT ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT

622195 1096 Hutchinson Rd., CSA #13
622150 1096 Empire Acres, CSA #17
622445 1096 Whitehouse Canyon, CSA #18
622275 1096 PineRidge,  CSA #24
622180 1096 Hidden Valley, CSA #26
622225 1096 Lomond Terrace, CSA #28
622170 1096 Glenwood  Acres, CSA #30
6223 00 1096 Redwood Dr., CSA #33
622165 1096 Forest Glen, CSA #36
622220 1096 Loma Prieta, CSA #4 1
622400 1096 Sunlit Lane, CSA #42
622160 1096 Bonita Encino, CSA #43
622405 1096 Sunbeam Woods, CSA #44
622185 1096 Hopkins Gulch, CSA #5 1
6223 17 1096 Riverdale Park, CSA #55

$7,846
$2,790
$59,672
$2,975
$1,073
$390
$2,438
$14,765
$3,988
$507
$5,570
$1,996
$10,791
$191,348
$150
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and that such funds be and are hereby appropriated as follows:

INDEX NO. SUBOBJECT ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT

622195 3590 Hutchinson Rd., CSA # 13
622150 3590 Empire Acres, CSA # 17
622445 3590 Whitehouse Canyon, CSA #18
622275 3590 PineRidge,  CSA #24
622180 3590 Hidden Valley, CSA #26
622225 3590 Lomond Terrace, CSA #28
622170 3590 Glenwood  Acres, CSA #30
6223 00 3590 Redwood Dr., CSA #33
622165 3590 Forest Glen, CSA #36
622220 3590 Loma Prieta, CSA #4 1
622400 3590 Sunlit Lane, CSA #42
622160 3590 Bonita Encino, CSA #43
622405 3590 Sunbeam Woods, CSA #44
622185 3590 Hopkins Gulch, CSA #5 1
6223 17 3590 Riverdale Park, CSA #55

$7,846
$2,790
$59,672
$2,975
$1,073
$390
$2,43 8
$14,765
$3,988
$507
$5,570
$1,996
$10,791
$191,348
$150

*******************************t********************************************

DEPARTMENT HEAD: I hereby certify that the fiscal provisions have been researched and
that the Revenue(s) (has been) (will be) received within the current fiscal year.

BY

***************************************************************************

COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER //Recommended to Board

//Not Recommended to Board

*****************************$**$************************************
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PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa

. . Cruz, State of California, this o fday > 1998, by the following
vote (requires four-fifths vote approval):

AYES: SUPERVISORS

NOES: SUPERVISORS

ABSENT: SUPERVISORS

Chair of the Board

ATTEST:
Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

$alfj/4
Chief Assistant

Distribution: Auditor-Controller
Public Works Department

APPROVED
AS TO ACCOUNTING DETAIL:

Auditor-Controller

uD60.DOCNCSAR-‘9 e’ b 4/97)


