DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950604070

(831) 454-2160

FAX (831) 454-2385

September 24, 1998

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: VARIOUS COUNTY SERVICE AREAS

DR-1203 EL NIÑO 1998 WINTER STORMS

Members of the Board:

During the February 1998 winter storms, several County Service Areas (CSAs) sustained damages to their roads as a result of heavy rains. At the request of service area representatives, Public Works applied for and received disaster assistance funding from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) and the California Office of Emergency Services (OES). Funding has been received for debris removal and protective measures which have already been performed. Advance monies have also been received for permanent repairs that have not yet been completed.

As the 1998/99 CSA budgets did not include line items for revenue received from FEMA or OES, we are requesting that your Board adopt a resolution accepting unanticipated revenue so that the CSAs may continue with completing repairs to roads.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors adopt the attached resolution accepting unanticipated revenues in the amount of \$306,299 for various County Service Areas.

Yours truly,

JOHN A. FANTHAM

Director of Public Works

TAD:rw Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer copy to: Public Works

VCSAR 3 9

BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO	
On the m	notion of Supervisor
duly seco	onded by Supervisor
the follow	wing resolution is adopted:

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING UNANTICIPATED REVENUE

WHEREAS, the County of Santa Cruz is a recipient of funds from the Federal Emergency Management Agency and the California Office of Emergency Services for County Service Area storm repair programs; and

WHEREAS, the County is a recipient of **funds** in the amount of \$306,299 which are either in excess of those anticipated or are not specifically set forth in the current fiscal year budget of the County; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Sections 29 130(c),29064(b), such funds may be made available for specific appropriation by a four-fifths vote of the Board of Supervisors;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the Santa Cruz County Auditor-Controller accept funds in the amount of \$306,299 into Public Works Department County Service Areas.

INDEX NO.	SUBOBJECT	ACCOUNT NAME	AMOUNT
622195	1096	Hutchinson Rd., CSA #13	\$7,846
622150	1096	Empire Acres, CSA #17	\$2,790
622445	1096	Whitehouse Canyon, CSA #18	\$59,672
622275	1096	PineRidge, CSA #24	\$2,975
622180	1096	Hidden Valley, CSA #26	\$1,073
622225	1096	Lomond Terrace, CSA #28	\$390
622170	1096	Glenwood Acres, CSA #30	\$2,438
6223 00	1096	Redwood Dr., CSA #33	\$14,765
622165	1096	Forest Glen, CSA #36	\$3,988
622220	1096	Loma Prieta, CSA #4 1	\$507
622400	1096	Sunlit Lane, CSA #42	\$5,570
622160	1096	Bonita Encino, CSA #43	\$1,996
622405	1096	Sunbeam Woods, CSA #44	\$10,791
622185	1096	Hopkins Gulch, CSA #5 1	\$191,348
6223 17	1096	Riverdale Park, CSA #55	\$150

and that such funds be and are hereby appropriated as follows:

INDEX NO.	SUBOBJECT	ACCOUNT NAME	AMOUNT
622195	3590	Hutchinson Rd., CSA # 13	\$7,846
622150	3590	Empire Acres, CSA # 17	\$2,790
622445	3590	Whitehouse Canyon, CSA #18	\$59,672
622275	3590	PineRidge, CSA #24	\$2,975
622180	3590	Hidden Valley, CSA #26	\$1,073
622225	3590	Lomond Terrace, CSA #28	\$390
622170	3590	Glenwood Acres, CSA #30	\$2,438
6223 00	3590	Redwood Dr., CSA #33	\$14,765
622165	3590	Forest Glen, CSA #36	\$3,988
622220	3590	Loma Prieta, CSA #4 1	\$507
622400	3590	Sunlit Lane, CSA #42	\$5,570
622160	3590	Bonita Encino, CSA #43	\$1,996
622405	3590	Sunbeam Woods, CSA #44	\$10,791
622185	3590	Hopkins Gulch, CSA #5 1	\$191,348
6223 17	3590	Riverdale Park, CSA #55	\$150

<u>DEPARTMENT HEAD</u>: I hereby certify that the fiscal provisions have been researched and that the Revenue(s) (has been) (will be) received within the current fiscal year.

Department Head

Date 9/12/98

COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER //Recommended to Board

//Not Recommended to Board

	The state of the s	, 1998, by the following
AYES:	SUPERVISORS	
NOES:	SUPERVISORS	
ABSENT:	SUPERVISORS	
		Chair of the Board
	lerk of the Board	
APPROVED	O AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING DETAIL:
Chief Assist	ant County Counsel	Auditor-Controller

Distribution: Auditor-Controller

Public Works Department